# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Tanabe	08/28/2000

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8001

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6797535

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: cmartin@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Watson
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VNECP205USB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Inventors-to-NEC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 679

PATENT REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0712

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled:

THIN FILM TRANSISTOR AND METHO	DD FOR FABRICATING S	SAME
( x) executed on even date her ( ) executed on	rewith; ; file	d;
and has full right to convey their entire interest, assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, s		
WHEREAS, NEC Corporation ("ASSI- 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous or inventions and any and all patents to be obta-	of acquiring the entire rig	oration having executive offices at 7-1, Shiba ght, title and interest in and to said invention
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of wh Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers title and interest in and to said invention or inversulting therefrom, including any and all divising reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting	ich are hereby acknowled unto said ASSIGNEE, its entions, as described in the lonals, continuations, con	dged by each of the Undersigned, each of the successors and assigns, their entire right, e aforesaid application and all applications
AND each of the Undersigned hereby a on said application or applications to said ASSI attorney of record in said application shall here	GNEE or its successors a	e issuing authority to issue any and all patents and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the id ASSIGNEE;
AND, each of the Undersigned further ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to co successors and assigns, any facts relating to said or for other legal proceedings whenever request requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all effective; and to generally do everything possib secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protect	mmunicate to said ASSIC d invention or inventions ted; to testify in any intertal lawful papers required to le to aid said ASSIGNEE	GNEE, its representatives or agents or its including evidence for interference purposes ference or other legal proceedings, whenever o make any of the foregoing provisions to its successors or assigns and nominees to
Each of the undersigned hereby authori 02110, to insert hereon any further identification	zes Hutchins, Wheeler & n information necessary of	Dittmar, of 101 Federal Street, Boston, MA or desirable for recordation of this document.
Inventors(s)	Date Signed	Witnesses
1. /fusshi male (iii) Name: HIROSHI TANABE	August 28, 2000	Funitable Watamake
2 Name:		
3Name:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4 Name:		

( ) Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

HWD2 740893v1

**RECORDED: 09/07/2000** 

RECORDED: 07/20/2011

**PATENT** REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0069

**REEL: 026621 FRAME: 0713**